	12-21-2001	
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) / / / / / / / / REC OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Offic
Tab settings I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I	<u>101923546</u>	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Lee E. Siems Han-Sun Choi		ess of receiving party(ies)
Greyson Knapp Reinis Kanders	Name: <u>Input/Ou</u>	
John L. Maida Tom O'Brien	Internal Addres	s:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
	Street Address:	12300 Charles E. Selecman Drive
Security Agreement 🔤 Chan	ge of Name	
Q Other		
	City: Stafford	State: Texas Zip: 77477
Execution Date:_October 13, 2001		
		& address(es) attached? 🖵 Yes 🏼 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(
If this document is being filed together wi		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s	5)
09/524,918		CCT 30 .
	tional numbers attached? 🎴 Yes 🏹 N	And the second sec
Name and address of party to whom con concerning document should be mailed:	respondence 6. Total number of	applications and patents involved:
Name: Todd Mattingly	7. Total fee (37 CF	R 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>
Name: 1000 Mattingly	Enclosed	
Internal Address: <u>Haynes and Boone</u> , LLP		
	Authorized	to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit accoun	t number:
2001 1010/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10	<u> </u>	
581 40.00 OP	08-1394	
····	(Attach duplicate co	py of this page if paying by deposit account)
City:_HoustonState:_TexasZip:	77002-5012	py of this page if paying by deposit accounty
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief,	the foregoing information is true a	nd correct and any attached copy
is a true copy of the original document.	LAN NAD	10/20/7-01
Todd Mattingly Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date
	ges including cover sheet, attachments, an	nd documents:
Mail documents	to be recorded with required cover sheet info	rmation to:
Commis	sioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignmer Washington, D.C. 20231	no
H-201400 1	USTOMER NO. 000027684	PATENTO .: 14737.689
H-294409.1 C		EL: 012375 FRAME: 0266

PATENT / DOCKET NUMBER 14737.689 CUSTOMER NO. 000027684

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE,

(1)	Lee E. Siems	City of Simonton State of Texas
(2)	Han-Sun Choi	City of Houston State of Texas
(3)	Greyson Knapp	City of Houston State of Texas
(4)	Reinis Kanders	City of Houston State of Texas
(5)	John L. Maida	City of Houston State of Texas
(6)	Tom O'Brien	City of Sugarland State of Texas

have invented certain improvements in

OPTICAL SENSING SYSTEM

and filed a United States patent application therefor on the following date(s):

March 13, 2000, Serial Number 09/524,918

WHEREAS, Input/Output, Inc., a Delaware Corporation having a place of business at 12300 Charles E. Selecman Drive, Stafford, Texas 77477-2416 (hereinafter called ASSIGNEE), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, l, the above named, hereby acknowledge my prior existing obligation and hereby sell, assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEE its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisionals, renewals, continuing applications thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of

Page 1 of 7

priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to ASSIGNEE its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that ASSIGNEE may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by ASSIGNEE.

Signed and sealed:

	LOCATION	DATE	SIGNATURE	\sim
(1) (1)	State of <u>Ft. Bend</u> ss:	<u>10/18/01</u>)	Lee E. Siems	Ke
persona	18+h day of Oct. Ily known, and known to me to be the hent, and acknowledged to me that the	person described in a	nd who executed the foreg	
	rolyn Ratajczak K NAME OF NOTARY SIGNA			KAROLYN RATAJCZAK MY COMMISSION EXPIRES September 30, 2005
G Pers	onally Known G F	Produced Identificatio	n in the form of	
	LOCATION	DATE	<u>SIGNATURE</u>	
(2) (2)	State of)	Han-Sun Choi	
(2)	County of) ss:)		
personal	day of ly known, and known to me to be the p ent, and acknowledged to me that the e	person described in ar	nd who executed the forego	

PRINT NAME OF NOTARY

SIGNATURE OF NOTARY

Page 2 of 7

priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to ASSIGNEE its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that ASSIGNEE may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by ASSIGNEE.

Signed and sealed:

	<u>LOCATION</u>		DATE	SIGNATURE
(1)			•	
(1)	State of County of)	Lee E. Siems
persona	day of lly known, and known to me to nent, and acknowledged to me t	be the pers	on described in and who	
PRINT	NAME OF NOTARY	SIGNATU	RE OF NOTARY	
G Pers	onally Known	G Produ	aced Identification in the	e form of
	<u>LOCATION</u>]	DATE	SIGNATURE
(2)			10-16-01	Han-Sun Choi
(2)	State of <u>Tetus</u> County of <u>Harris</u>) ss.:)	
assignm	ly known, and known to me to ent, and acknowledged to me the L . Brown	be the personat the execution Kau	on described in and who ution of the same was a	free act and deed.

	KAROL L. BROWN Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires April 13, 2004
·**///LESSO	

Page3 of 7

	<u>LOCATION</u>		DATE	SIGNATURE
(3) (3)	State of Texas County of Ft. Bend) ss.:	<u></u>)	 Greyson Knapp
me pers assignn Ka PRINT	sonally known, and known to ment, and acknowledged to me roly-Ratajcza NAME OF NOTARY	that the exe SIGNATU	person described cution of the san <u>Laulyn</u> RE OF NOTAR	Ratajayah Y KAROLYN RATAJCZAK My commission expires September 30, 2005
G Pers	sonally Known	G Proc	DATE	ion in the form of
(4)			<u> </u>	Reinis Kanders
(4)	State of County of) ss.:	_)	Kennis Kanuers
me per		ne to be the	person described	ne personally came Reinis Kanders, to d in and who executed the foregoing ne was a free act and deed.
PRINT	NAME OF NOTARY	SIGNATU	RE OF NOTAR	Y
G Pers	sonally Known	G Prod	luced Identificati	ion in the form of

Page 4 of 7

LOCATION	DATE	SIGNATURE
(3)		
(3) State of County of) <u>ss.:</u> ,	Greyson Knapp
me personally known, and know		e personally came Greyson Knapp, to in and who executed the foregoing e was a free act and deed.
PRINT NAME OF NOTARY	SIGNATURE OF NOTARY	<u> </u>
G Personally Known	G Produced Identification	on in the form of
	<u>DATE</u> MA 10/17/01	SIGNATURE Meinis Kanders
(4) BURLINGTON, MA	MA 10/17/01	heinste
(4) BURLINGTON, (4) State of MA County of MIDDLES On this 17 TH day of me personally known, and know assignment, and acknowledged	MA 10/17/01	Reinis Kanders Reinis Kanders, to in and who executed the foregoing
 (4) <u>BURLINGTON</u> (4) State of <u>MA</u> (4) County of <u>NIDDLES</u> On this <u>17</u> <u>TH</u> day of me personally known, and known 	MA 10/17/01 SEX f <u>OCTOBER</u> , 2001, before me vn to me to be the person described to me that the execution of the same MULLIN SIGNATURE OF NOTARY	Reinis Kanders Reinis Kanders e personally came Reinis Kanders, to in and who executed the foregoing e was a free act and deed. KATHLEE'N F. MORRELL Notary Public

LOCATION	DATE	SIGNATURE
(5) Houston, Texas	10/17/01	John L. Mpida, Ju
(5) State of \underline{TCYU} County of \underline{HUTT}	<u></u>) <u></u>) ss.:	John L. Maida /
On this 27^{R} day of <u>(</u> personally known, and known to me assignment, and acknowledged to me <u>()</u> <u>()</u> <u>()</u> <u>()</u> <u>()</u> <u>()</u> <u>()</u> <u>()</u>	e to be the person described in ar ne that the execution of the same	
G Personally Known	G Produced Identification	n in the form of
KAROL L. BROWN Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires April 13, 2004	DATE	<u>SIGNATURE</u>
(6)		
(6) State of County of)))	Tom O'Brien
On this day of personally known, and known to me assignment, and acknowledged to m	to be the person described in an	
PRINT NAME OF NOTARY	SIGNATURE OF NOTARY	
G Personally Known	G Produced Identification	in the form of

Page6 of 7

	<u>LOCATION</u>	DATE	<u>SIGNATURE</u>
(5)			
(5)	State of County of)) \$5.:	John L. Maida
ersoi	nally known, and known to m		e personally came John L. Maida, to me and who executed the foregoing e was a free act and deed.
RIN	T NAME OF NOTARY	SIGNATURE OF NOTARY	 7
G Pe	rsonally Known	G Produced Identification	on in the form of
6)	<u>LQCATION</u>	<u>DATE</u> 130.401	SIGNATURE
6)	State of TEAAS County of Ft, BEDG)) ^{ss.:}	Tom O'Brien
	ally known, and known to me	to be the person described in a e that the execution of the same	
	rclyn Ratajızak MAME OF NOTARY	SIGNATURE OF NOTARY	Ratajcyak
Per	sonally Known	G Produced Identificatio	n in the form of
			KAROLYN RATAJCZAK MY COMMISSION EXPIRES September 30, 2005

Page7 of 7

PATENT REEL: 012375 FRAME: 0273

RECORDED: 10/30/2001